

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H130001515523)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : 120010000062 .Phone :: (323) 962-8600.

ax Number : (323)962-3889 Fax Number

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*. ,

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Love Life Ministry Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## **FAX COVER SHEET**

то		
COMPANY		
FAX NUMBER	18506176381	
FROM	Janet Leisinger	
DATE	7/5/2013 2:55:05 PM PDT	
RE	507090715, 506774666, 506898128	

#### **COVER MESSAGE**

---Original Message---

From: info@legalzoom.com [mailto:info@legalzoom.com]

Sent: Friday, July 05, 2013 4:52 PM

To: Janet Leisinger

Subject: fl

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using an HP Digital Sending device.

This email and any attachments to it may be confidential. If this email was sent to you in error, please notify me immediately by reply email, and please do not use, distribute, retain, print, or copy the email or any of its attachments. LegalZoom is not a law firm and can only provide self-help services at your specific direction. LegalZoom.com, Inc. is a registered and bonded legal document assistant, #0104 Los Angeles County (exp. 12/13), and is located at 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203.

H13000151552 3

#### COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Love Life Ministry Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of

Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc.

Name (Printed or typed)

100 W. Broadway, Suite 100

Address

Glendale, CA 91210

City, State & Zip

323.962.8600 x 7625

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

H130001515523

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

H13000151552;3

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	NAME poration shall be: Love Life Ministry Inc.		
	·		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		N. C. 110 and Administration of Alexander Conf.
	Principal <u>street</u> address 18947 NW 45th Ave.		Mailing address, if different is:
	Miami Gardens, Florida 33351		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for wh	sich the corporation is organized is:		
intended contr	eople to this new way of living, feeling, think ibution to this revolution occurs through thre ch Counseling, Life Coach Counseling, We	e distinct ministr	ries: Conferences Of Spiritual Enlightment.
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the director	s are elected and appointed:
The method by	which the directors of the corporation are	elected or appoin	nted will be stated in the bylaws.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS	
	tie: Denice Yvette Melendez, President, Tressurer, Director		Jaynice Carrasquillo, Secretary, Director 18947 NW 45th Ave.
Address:	18947 NW 45th Ave. Miami Gardens, Florida 33351	_ Address:	Miami Gardens, Florida 33351
	Miami Gardens, Florida 35351		Wildlife Condons, Transa coost
Name and Ti	tle: Sherese Michelle McDonald, Director	Name and Title	c:
Address:	18947 NW 45th Ave.	Address:	
	Miami Gardens, Florida 33351		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<del>_</del> _ medical i	
Name and Ti	tic:	Name and Title	e:
Address:			
,		<del></del>	
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		Toronto and the second
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered age	ent is:
Name:	United States Corporation Agents, Inc.	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A	<del></del>	
	Tampa, FL 33612	_	<b>9.</b>
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		<b>ゆ</b> 岩形
	iress of the incorporator is:		##. ##. # 73
Name:	Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Bivd., 11th Floor	_	-
Address:	Glendale, CA 91203	_	
	Cionada, or o rado		
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc	ess for the above	stated corporation at the place designated in this
certytcate, t am ja	millar with and accept the appointment as registe	ara ngeni ana agr	ee to that the tries capacity
	$\mathcal{M}$		7/5/2013
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	<del> </del>	Date
	Jacob Varghese, United States Corporation /	Agentis, Inc.	ar 441 W
I submit this docu	ment and offirm that the facts studed herein are	true. I am aware t	that any false information submitted in a document
to the Department	of Staty Constitutes a third degree felony as prov	ided for in \$.817.12	55, F.S /
	( nut An )		7/5/2017
<del> </del>	Required Signature of Incorporato	r	Date
	Janet Leisinger, LegelZoom.com, Inc., Assist		~ ***
	· AND PARTICULAR PROPERTY OF ASSIST		